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Tbe Deputy Mlal1ter or Education
(Dr. K. L, Sbrlmall) : The O !puty Minister haJ j u , t taken over and i t was rropcr
t r1&t II m·,r.: :,c-, :rienc!d Minister o Cabinet rank .,h .1 .i l J have been put in charge .

Mr. Speaker : I t was a question of internal arrangement .

Retrenchment of Clvillali School
Ma1ter1

* 517, Shrl Keebavale111 1 Will -the Minister of Defence be pr :.scd to state :

(11) whether notices of discharge or 1 c rmin1tion of s : rvices have been served 0 . 1 a luge numh: r of Civil ian School
Masters ;

( b ) i f so , how many have been served with such notices ;

(c) what is the dur11t i41n of ser\' icc rendered by most of them ; and

(d) whether any representation has been made requesting the withdrawal of such not ices and i f so with what results ?

The Mialater or Defence Or1aai­
zalion ( Sbrl Tya1l) : (a) and (b), N.>tic:s of lermination of service were
s ., rvcj on 202 Civilian School Masters .

(c) Ranging from I to 6 years.

· (d ) Representations have been made requesting for the withdrawal of the notic:s . It has not been found possible to accde lo the request . Efforts have , however , b:en made to ahsnrb as many of
r he School Ma,ters u possible i n alternative apponilments.

Shr i Keahavlliea1ar : Can we have an a;surancc that alternative jobs will be L>c1.1d f., r these discharged persons and wl\cn they arc so found their services will be deemed lo be continuous ?

Sbrl Tya1i : I n the month of J une about 33 were declared surplus and a l l of them w.:rc absorbed . I n July , 184
,vere surplus and 95 of them have been absorbd i n service. If alternative jobs
.arc fou n cl and within a short period r shall try to sec that 1 he i r past services
.arc also c,,untcd.

'lt \l'Rf ffl : � � �  IP: �
� fiRr tr!il' i f1li lif fof,.MaM em If it, t� � !SITT �
� � ��i-twim;;illf ?

1ft ""8ft : ;;t)' (t I
Sbrl K. C. Soclla.la : What reasons led to the 1iv ing of notice to these school masten ?

Shri Tya1l : When these civilian school masters were employed they were told that they were being employed against temporary posts and that these posts arc 1r:nerally reserved or combatants. As sooa as the combatants were surplus aad could take over these pos ts the civili,ans had to go.

Defence Tralaia1 Ceatrea

• 511. Shrl D. C. Sbarma : Will the Minister of Def'eace be pleased to 1tate :

(a) how many Training Centres arc maintained in India for 1 hc A 1 m v ar,d t h e
Ai r Force ; and

( b ) whether it is proposed 10 open any more Centres of this nature ?

The Mlal1ter of' Defeace (Dr. KatJuJ :
(a) Army Force 6 5 .  Air  Poree 1 2 .

( b ) Yes, b u t n o decisions have yet hecn taken on any of r hc p wposcd additional cent res .

SJari D. C. Sharma : May I know what is the scope of the training at these centres ?

Dr. IC.atju : It is a very wide question and I would l ike to have notice.

Sbrl D. C. Sharma • May I know how • many persons were benefited by this training at the Army Unit! and the Ai r Force Units ?

Dr. KatJu : I hav� n,,t got th t· fi<turc:s just now.

Shrl D . C. Sharma : May I know if anr technical personnel is imported from abroad for the purpose of this training or it is imparted only with our countr�• .,csources ?

Dr. ICatJu : So far as technical personnel from abroad is concerned I do not think so.

� � ·  : iflfT  � � �

� iti)f �� ffiif lliT fiAn: f1li1fT ;;JT

� t, ffiRi � � �ffl � tF-Pr
� � � mm Jl .,.. ;;rr,rr � �
� lf(l '! a fmfr ti:r,;r � ?

Tobacco Ezclae Daty

•519. Shrl Dabhl I Will the Minister of FiDaaoe be pleased to state when Government prop0Sc to appoiDt the Expert Committee, recommended by the Taxation Enquiry Commiuion , to go fully into the quc,ition of 1he "capa­
bil.ily' criterion of tobac:c:o for purposes of levyina excise duty thereon ?
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The M1Dl1ter or Revenue aad Det'eaee Ezpeadltare ( Sbr:I A, C. Gaba ):
The question of appointing an expert Committee on the l ines recommended by
t he Taxation Enquiry Commission, . t<>
review the working of the present exc:ssc rariff' on tobacco, is under Governments' active consideration.

Sbrl Dabbl I May I know h�w· long will it take Government to appoit t t : . i:
Committee ?

Sbri A, C. Guba I I may say that we have accepted the proposal but we a rc now processing the thi!)g, .. Some inter-departmental consultataon 11 also ncceuary
.aod it may not take a long t ime to come to
� flnal decision as re1ards the personnel 11nd the rcrm, of reference of the Committee.

Sbri Dabb.i : May I know whether it is a fact that according to the Taxation F.nquiry Commisson, the complaint a1ainst this 'capability criterion' is that similar varieties of tobacco arc taxed dlft"ercntly io different areas , that classification of
,,arictics made as to their utility is faulty
.14nd that frequent revisions arc being made in the classification involving unccr­
a ainty and risk to business people ?

Sbri A, C, Quba : Certain complaints have been received by the Government and also complaints were sent to thi:
Tax.ation Enquiry Commission. But the difficulty is that we previously used to Jcvy excise duty on intended use but
t hat also was not found to be quite saris­
factory and then, in 195 1 , we came to
r his capability standard. We arc receiving ccnain complaints but I can say the Taxation Enquiry Commission has come to the conclusion that intended use would not be a satisfactory substitution . In any case they have approved of this capability standard and the complaints will be enquired into by the Commirtce when set up.

Sbri Dabbi : May I know whether the proposed expert committee will include representatives of the trade ?

Sbri A, C. Guba : Y c:s, I think
50.

Mr. Speaker : Shri Vittal Rao wanted to say something. He may put his l qucs­
.tioo.

Sbri Vlttal Rao : I wanted to put 1 be same supplementary that has ju�t now been put by my hon . friend .

Sbrl N, B. Chowdhury : May I know whether Government is aware of complaints that some people who arc pawing tobacco for domestic consumption arc

. lx:ing harassed by excise inspectors in
. different parts of t he counu y ?

Sbri A, C. Guba : That does oot come within the purview of this question.
At the same time, if there arc complaints from tobacco 1rowcrs, there are also C()Ul­
plaints that taking advantage of the home coruiwnption quota, some of the tobacco growcn try to cradc excise duty.

Mr, Speaker : What wu the reply to the last supplementary by Shri Dabhi ?

Sbri A, C. Guba : Shri Dabhi asked whether any representative of the trade will be taken on the committee. I think that is tlic recommendation of the "Taxation Enquiry Commission and we shall take some representative of the trade on that committee.

Sbrl D. C. Sharma : h it no1 a fat.'1 that when complaints arc made a1ainst some people in the Department , thcv arc referred. to the very same person, for in­
vcstiganon ?

Sbrl A, C. G11ha : Not necessarily .
1f the complaint i, again1t a particular officer, the practicr is to send some other officer to enquire into the complaint .

• ,90. Dr. Satyawadl : Wil l the Minist e r of Def'ence be plca�ed to state :

( a ) t h t· names of th(' Cantonment A<>ards " here facilities of 'A. eckly rest , Provident Fund. uniform� and free educat ion arr. m•1 prov ided "" ·rar to thi.- ClasdV employees ; and

r b ) what steps Government prupo�c 10 to n ikc to pro,·ide thl' 111mc ?

The Minl1ter of Def'ence Or,aalsa­
tion (Shri Tyad) : (a) A statement giving the requ i red information i s placed on the Tab le . ( Su Appendix J V . anncxurt· No.
1 1\) .

( 1' , Tre Cantonmc:n1 Board s have l , ,·en adv isrd to provide. as f11r ai; possible . al l such facilities to Cla,s I V employ�� and to improve thdr cond it ions of scrvii:c.

'ITo � : f:iR ;;J1T(T tfT �

,�ft rr. �� iiT ��r m �
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